
5

6

10

7

9

12
16

15 8

18

1

2

FB08 footboard shown. See 40FS3P003 drawing 
for more details on how boards are assembled. 

2- FOOT STEERING ASSEMBLY DRAWING
FOR USE ON PAIRS/DOUBLES

(VHP 29, VHP 30, VHP 32)

4

11

17

14

13

ADD 
LOCTITE 

BLUE

ADD 
LOCTITE 

BLUE

3 Extra Tall 
Coupler

Extra Short 
Bracket

19

(LONG SIDE 
TOWARDS 
POINTER)

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FB07.09C Steering Adapter Plate 1

2 FB07.14C Carbon Lock- Out Steering 
Pointer - Sliding 1

3 FB07.21S Extra Tall Hex Coupler 1
4 FB07.22S Extra Short Pointer Bracket 2
5 FS06.021 Pivot Bolt 1
6 FS10.23E Nylon Thumb Screw, Black 1

7 FS10.25S Cable Pointer 2

8 HWN.0002 1/4-20 NYLOCK HEX NUT, 
STAINLESS 1

9 HWN.0004 10-32 Nylock Nut, SS 2

10 HWN.0005 Black Nylon 1/4-20 Wingnut 
(McMaster 98143A015) 1

11 HWN.0007 6-32 Acorn Nut, SS 4

12 HWS.0017
Black Nylon 1/4-20 x 1  Hex 
Head Screws (McMaster 

91970A542)
1

13 HWS.0019 5/16-18 x .5" Button Head, SS 1
14 HWS.0020 6-32 x .375"  Phillips Screw, SS 4
15 HWW.001 1/4" Flat Washer, .5" OD, SS 1

16 HWW.0014 Lubricant-Filled Nylon Plastic 
Washer (McMaster 91545A330) 1

17 HWW.0015 #6 FLAT WASHER, SS 4

18 HWW.0016 Teflon Washer (McMaster 
95630A219) 2

19 40FS3P003 Assembly Add table for part numbers by 
boat? 1

1 of 2
A

N/AN/A

2-/X SLIDING STEERING ASSEMBLY

6/23/2025VC1:2

Sheet Size:
Sheet:

This document contains confidential and proprietary information that shall not be 
reproduced, in whole or in part, without the written authorization of Vespoli USA

Rev.

x         xx        xxx        x/x
±.050   ±.015   ±.005    ±1°   ±.063

Tolerances Unless Otherwise 
Specified (in)

Finish:Material:

Description:

Revised by: Approved by:
Date:Drawn by:
Date:

Scale: 

385 Clinton Ave.
New Haven, CT 06513Vespoli

Part No.
TBD



ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 FB07.09C Steering Adapter Plate 1

2 FB07.14C Carbon Lock- Out Steering Pointer - Sliding 1

3 FB07.21S Extra Tall Hex Coupler 1

4 FB07.22S Extra Short Pointer Bracket 2

5 FS06.021 Pivot Bolt 1

6 FS10.23E Nylon Thumb Screw, Black 1

7 FS10.25S Cable Pointer 2

8 HWN.0002 1/4-20 NYLOCK HEX NUT, STAINLESS 1

9 HWN.0004 10-32 Nylock Nut, SS 2

10 HWN.0005 Black Nylon 1/4-20 Wingnut (McMaster 98143A015) 1

11 HWN.0007 6-32 Acorn Nut, SS 4

12 HWS.0017 Black Nylon 1/4-20 x 1  Hex Head Screws (McMaster 91970A542) 1

13 HWS.0019 5/16-18 x .5" Button Head, SS 1

14 HWS.0020 6-32 x .375"  Phillips Screw, SS 4

15 HWW.001 1/4" Flat Washer, .5" OD, SS 1

16 HWW.0014 Lubricant-Filled Nylon Plastic Washer (McMaster 91545A330) 1

17 HWW.0015 #6 FLAT WASHER, SS 4

18 HWW.0016 Teflon Washer (McMaster 95630A219) 2

19 40FS3P003 Assembly Add table for part numbers by boat? 1

2 of 2
A

N/AN/A

2-/X SLIDING STEERING ASSEMBLY

6/23/2025VC1:2

Sheet Size:
Sheet:

This document contains confidential and proprietary information that shall not be 
reproduced, in whole or in part, without the written authorization of Vespoli USA

Rev.

x         xx        xxx        x/x
±.050   ±.015   ±.005    ±1°   ±.063

Tolerances Unless Otherwise 
Specified (in)

Finish:Material:

Description:

Revised by: Approved by:
Date:Drawn by:
Date:

Scale: 

385 Clinton Ave.
New Haven, CT 06513Vespoli

Part No.
TBD


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2

